
LISA POWERS AREA DIRECTOR lpowers@ethra.org 423-566-3330 x5253

Anderson - Affiliate 125 Leinart St., Suite 5 Clinton, TN 37716 865-483-7474

Emily Tackett Career Specialist etackett@ethra.org 7150

Campbell - Affiliate 1016 Main Street Jacksboro, TN  37757 423-566-3300

April Beaty Career Specialist abeaty@ethra.org 5251

Claiborne - Affiliate 1325 Claiborne Street Tazewell, TN  37879 423-526-5508

Marianne McCollough Career Specialist mmccollough@ethra.org 5351

Morgan - Affiliate 1111 Knoxville Hwy. Wartburg, TN 37887 423-346-3060

Darlla Williams Career Specialist dawilliams@ethra.org 6510

Roane - Affliliate 2319 S. Roane Street Harriman, TN 37748 865-376-3082

Ann Shearer-Clark Career Specialist aclark@ethra.org 6655

Monica Marshall Career Specialist mmarshall@ethra.org 6653

Scott - Affliliate 180 Eli Lane Oneida, TN  37841 423-569-9348

Nikki Phillips Career Specialist nphillips@ethra.org 6752

Roger Slaven Career Specialist rslaven@ethra.org 6753

CINDY MAYFIELD AREA DIRECTOR cmayfield@ethra.org 423-317-1060 ext 7208

Blount - Comprehensive 537 W. Alexander Pkwy Maryville TN 37801 865-324-5482

Angela Gaudry Career Specialist agaudry@ethra.org 5152

Amy Kuhn Career Specialist akuhn@ethra.org 5150

Hamblen - Comprehensive 1633 E. Andrew Johnson Highway Morristown TN 37814 423-317-1060

Bonnie Rice Career Specialist brice@ethra.org 7202

Marlena Bryan Career Specialist mbryan@ethra.org 7226

Brenna Baker Career Specialist bbaker@ethra.org 7212

Jamie Susong Career Specialist jsusong@ethra.org 7220

Knox - Comprehensive 2700 Middlebrook Pike, Suite 100 Knoxville, TN 37921 865-594-5500

Michelle Love Career Specialist mlove@ethra.org 865-594-2756

Adrianna Hicks Career Specialist ahicks@ethra.org 423-438-3202

Sevier - Comprehensive 1216 Graduate Drive Sevierville, TN 37862 865-286-6384

Prentis Frye Career Specialist pfrye@ethra.org 865-429-6668

Paige Gibbons Career Specialist pgibbons@ethra.org 865-286-6385

Title I Workforce American Job Center & Employee Directory for East Tennessee

Serving Blount, Cocke, Hamblen, Jefferson, Knox, Monroe & Sevier Counties

Serving Anderson, Campbell, Claiborne, Grainger, Loudon, Morgan, Roane, Scott & Union Counties


